

# Gingerbread Tree Decorating Kit

**Gingerbread Biscuit 70g** Ingredients: **Wheat flour** (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), partially inverted sugar syrup, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, ground ginger, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Typical nutritional values per 100g: Energy 1961kJ/467 Kcal, fat 19g of which are saturates 7g, carbohydrates 68g of which are sugars 26g, protein 5.8g, salt 0.96g

**Natural Vanilla White Icing 19g** Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, rapeseed oil, rice starch, emulsifiers (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring, colour (titanium dioxide), maltodextrin, gelling agent (pectin), preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (citric acid).

Typical nutritional values per 100g: Energy 1617kJ/383 Kcal, fat 7g of which are saturates 0.6g, carbohydrates 80g of which are sugars 74g, protein 0.3g, salt 0.05g

**Red Pearls 10g** (coloured sugar ball decorations) Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, concentrates (carrot, elderberry, lemon, safflower), glazing agent (coconut oil, beeswax). Typical nutritional values per 100g: Energy 1691kJ/398 Kcal, fat 0.4g of which are saturates 0.3g, carbohydrates 98g of which are sugars 96g, protein 0.5g, salt 0.02g

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.



*Grandma Wild's*  
1899



## How to use:

To soften the icing before use, knead the tube. Remove the cap. Squeeze the tube applying a steady even pressure to create design. Replace the cap after use. Decorate the tree as desired and add the pearls to the icing.

**Warning:** Please be aware that the icing tube lid may present a choking hazard in young children. Remove the lid before giving to children and children should be supervised during use. To avoid danger of suffocation, keep the plastic film away from babies and children.



9-0988-15-100-00

**99g e**

Biscuits Produced in Eng  
by Grandma Wild's Bisc  
The Bakery, BD20 6RT  
www.grandma-wilds.co





## Milk Chocolate Chip Biscuits

**Ingredients:** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chips (12%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate, Rice Flour.

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Tree Nuts. Suitable for Vegetarians.

**Storage Information:** Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.

Best Before:

125g e

Nutritional Information	
Typical values Per 100g	
Energy	2198kJ 525kcal
Fat	25.9g
of which saturates	9.6g
Carbohydrates	66.5g
of which sugars	30.2g
Protein	5.3g
Salt	0.87g



Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street,  
Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX England.



**© NUTRITION INFORMATION**

Servings Per Pack	Approx 12	
Serving Size	Approx 17g (1 cookie)	
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	281 kJ / 66 Cal	1650 kJ / 391 Cal
Protein	1.3 g	7.5 g
Fat	1.4 g	8.3 g
- saturated	0.8 g	4.9 g
Carbohydrate	11.9 g	69.8 g
- sugars	6.1 g	36.0 g
Dietary Fibre, Total	0.6 g	3.6 g
Sodium	29 mg	170 mg

Quantities stated above are average only.

Net wt.: **200 g / 7.05 oz**



**© NUTRITION INFORMATION**

	per 100 g	1 Portion (17 g)*
Energy	1650 kJ 391 kcal	281 kJ 66 kcal
Fat	8.3 g	1.4 g
- of which saturates	4.9 g	0.8 g
Carbohydrate	69.8 g	11.9 g
- of which sugar	36.0 g	6.1 g
Fibre	3.6 g	0.6 g
Protein	7.5 g	1.3 g
Salt	0.43 g	0.07 g

\* 1 Portion = 17 g. This pack contains 12 servings.



Gingerbread coated with milk chocolate

over 330 JAHRE BACKTRADITION

**LAMBERTZ**  
Since 1688

**Chocolate LEBKUCHEN MEN**

**© Gingerbread coated with 25% Milk Chocolate.**  
**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour (**Gluten**), Sugar, Glucose fructose Syrup (**Wheat**), Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Pure Butterfat (**Milk**), Sunflower Oil, Raising Agents (500, 503), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**, 476), Lactose (**Milk**), Spices, Flavouring, Salt. Milk Chocolate (25%) contains 30% Cocoa Solids min and 18% Milk Solids min. **Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy. May Contain: Almonds, Walnuts, Hazelnuts, Cashews, Pistachios, Peanuts, Lupin, Egg, Sesame.** Store in a Cool, Dry Place.

**© Gingerbread coated with 25% milk chocolate.**  
**Ingredients:** **Wheat** flour, sugar, glucose fructose syrup, cocoa butter, sweet whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa mass, pure butterfat (**milk**), sunflower oil, raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates; caramel sugar syrup, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithins, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; lactose (**milk**), spices, natural orange flavouring, salt. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain **nuts, peanuts, egg, lupin** and sesame. Store in a dry and cool place.

**COCOA**

Fairtrade cocoa may be mixed with non-certified cocoa, on a mass balance basis. Visit [info.fairtrade.net/sourcing](http://info.fairtrade.net/sourcing)

**Made in Poland**

### Nutritional Information: Cranberry & Apple Chutney

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	699kj/164kcal
Fats	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrate	40.7g
of which sugars	38.6g
Protein	0.5g
Salt	0.2g

**Ingredients:** Cranberries (23%), Sugar, Apple (21%), Onion, Red Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Salt, Colour: Black Carrot Extract, Mixed Spice.

No Artificial Colours or Preservatives.

**Best Before End:** See Base. Refrigerate once opened.



**Hames**  
CHOCOLATIER



**INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:**  
TO CREATE MARVELLOUS, MILKY HOT CHOCOLATE  
SIMPLY STIR INTO HOT MILK. WE RECOMMEND 6 TEASPOONS  
OF CHOCOLATE BUT YOU CAN USE A LITTLE MORE IF YOU PREFER.

**Milk Chocolate Shavings**

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter\*, Cocoa Mass\*, Emulsifier: Lecithin including Soya, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

\*Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org. Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min.

**Allergy Advice:** For Allergens see ingredients in bold and underlined. May contain Nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE.

DO NOT REFRIGERATE.

AVOID DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

Nutrition	100g Contains	35g Serving + 300ml Full Fat Milk
Energy	2,301kJ 551kcal	1622kJ 388kcal
Fat	32.9g	22.3g
of which Saturates	19.9g	13.9g
Carbohydrate	55g	33.3g
of which Sugars	52.6g	32.5g
Fibre	1.9g	0.7g
Protein	7.5g	12.8g
Salt	0.23g	0.38g



**115g e**



5 055540 735252 >

**Hames**  
CHOCOLATIER



Made in the U.K.

BEST BEFORE:

09/07/2026  
25190

The Chocolate Factory,  
Hawthorn Road, Skegness,  
Lincolnshire PE25 3TD  
www.hameschocolates.co.uk  
Country of origin: GB

**100%  
RECYCLABLE  
PACKAGING**

HDPHCSMLK





# Mulled Punch 0%

Three Mills is named after the three old tower windmills that were once adjacent to our Norfolk winery and encompasses over 50 years of tradition and craftsmanship.

Packed full of all the flavours of traditional mulled wine but alcohol free, making it a festive favourite everyone can enjoy. This 0% Mulled Punch blends rich red berry fruit flavours, zesty orange and aromatic cinnamon, nutmeg and cloves for a delicious winter warmer. Serve warm but do not boil.

**NON-ALCOHOLIC** 75cl e

NO ADDED SUGAR GRAPE JUICE DRINK WITH NATURAL FLAVOURS



Contains: Water, Concentrated grape juice (14.4%), Colour (Grapeskin anthocyanin), Citric acid, Natural flavours, White wine vinegar, Preservatives: Potassium sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate Sodium metabisulphite (Sulphites).

### Nutrition:

Typical values as sold	Per 100ml	Per 125ml
Energy kJ	209kJ	261kJ
Energy kcal	50kcal	62kcal
Fat	<0.5g	<0.5g
of which saturates	<0.1g	<0.1g
Carbohydrate	12g	15g
of which sugars	12g	15g
Protein	<0.5g	<0.5g
Salt	0.4g	0.5g

Contains 6 servings.

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Best consumed within 4 days of opening. Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Imported and bottled by Broadland Drinks Ltd, NR10 4BG, UK. Broadland Drinks (Ireland) Ltd, 3rd Floor, 40 Mespil Road, Dublin 4, Ireland. Please visit [broadlanddrinks.com](http://broadlanddrinks.com)

Best

Before End:

JUL 2025

L24200 16:23 3



5 018970 095594

# Bonds Candy Canes

## Ingredients & Allergens

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold**.

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colours (E102, E133, E129)

**Warning:** E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Typical Values	Per 100g
----------------	----------

Energy	
--------	--

1639 kj	
---------	--

392 kcal	
----------	--

Fat	
-----	--

of which saturates	
--------------------	--

0 g	
-----	--

0 g	
-----	--

Carbohydrates	
---------------	--

of which sugars	
-----------------	--

98g	
-----	--

88 g	
------	--

Fibre	0 g
-------	-----

Protein	0 g
---------	-----

Salt	0 g
------	-----



Grandma Wild's  
1899

# MINCE PIES



With Brandy and Rich Mincemeat Filling

Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (27%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Brandy (3.5%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast **Barley** Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain egg, milk, mustard, soya, peanut and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye).

Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stalk or stone may remain.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.  
Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Nutritional Information Typical Value

	Per 100g	Per Pie
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1594/380	893/213
Fat (g)	15	8.1
Of which saturates	5.7	3.2
Carbohydrate (g)	59	33
Of which sugars	34	19
Protein (g)	2.3	1.3
Salt (g)	0.21	0.12

For best results serve warm

1. Preheat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4.
2. Remove all packaging, except for foil container.
3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf.
4. Re-heat for 8-10 minutes.

Fan assisted ovens may require less time.

**Caution! The filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating.**

**Do not re-heat in the microwave.**

For Best Before: See side of pack.

Produced in England by  
Grandma Wild's Biscuits,  
The Bakery, BD20 6RB



9-0988-15-100-00



5 019605 016670

5601



**CHOCOLATE FUDGE / WEICHES KAREMELL MIT  
SCHOKOLADE / CARMELS MOUS AU CHOCOLAT /  
KRÓWKI CZEKOLADOWE**

**GB - INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.

**DE - ZUTATEN:** Zucker, Gesüßte Kondensmilch, Gesalzene Butter (**Milch**), Glukosesirup, Goldener Sirup, Kakaomasse (3.5%), Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin.

**FR - INGRÉDIENTS:** Sucre, Lait Concentré Sucré, Beurre Salé (**Lait**), Sirop de Glucose, Sirop Doré, Masse de Cacao (3.5%), Humectant: Glycérine.

**PL - SKŁADNIKI:** Cukier, Słodzone Mleko Skondensowane, Masło Solone (**Mleko**), Syrop Glukozowy, Syrop Złocisty, Masa Kakaowa (3.5%), Substancja Pochłaniająca Wilgoć: Gliceryna.

**Nutrition information / Nährwertinformation /  
Information nutritionnelle / Wartość odżywcza**

Typical values / Typische Werte / Valeurs moyennes / Typowe wartości	Per / Pro / Pour / w 100g
Energy / Energie / Énergie / Wartość energetyczna	1954kJ/ 465kcal
Fat / Fett / Matière grasse / Tłuszcze	18g
Of which saturates / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / dont acides gras saturés / w tym tłuszcze nasycone	12g
Carbohydrates / Kohlenhydrate / Glucides / Węglowodany	73g
Of which sugars / davon Zucker / dont sucres / w tym cukry	73g
Protein / Eiweiß / Protéine / Białko	2.1g
Salt / Salz / Sel / Sól	0.30g

**ALLERGY ADVICE**

**GB** - For allergens: see ingredients in **bold**

**DE** - Allergene: siehe **fettgedruckte** Bestandteile

**FR** - Pour les allergènes: voir les ingrédients en **gras**

**PL** - Alergeny: zob. składniki **wytluszczonym** drukiem

Gluten Free / Glutenfrei / Sans gluten / Bezglutenowy

Suitable for vegetarians / Für Vegetarier geeignet / Convient  
aux végétariens / Odpowiednie dla vegetarian - GMO Free

**GB - STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct  
sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.

**DE - LAGERUNG:** In einem kühlen, trockenen Platz und  
ausserhalb des Sonnenlichtes lagern. Nach dem Öffnen in  
einem luftdichten Behälter lagern.

**FR - CONSERVATION:** À conserver dans un endroit frais et  
sec, à l'abri des rayons du soleil. À conserver dans un  
recipient hermétique après l'ouverture.

**PL - PRZECHOWYWANIE:** Przechowywać w chłodnym,  
suchym miejscu, unikając bezpośredniego światła  
słonecznego. Po otwarciu przechowywać w hermetycznym  
pojemniku.

Produced in Scotland (UK) / Hergestellt in Schottland (GB)  
/ Produit en Écosse (RU) / Wyprodukowane w Szkocji (GB)

**GB** - Best before - see base of pack / **DE** - Mindestens  
haltbar bis - siehe Packungsunterseite / **FR** - À consommer  
de préférence avant - voir le dessous de l'emballage /

**PL** - Najlepiej spożyć przed - patrz dolna część opakowania

**TILLY CONFECTIONERY LTD**

GB - 5 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, LARBERT FK5 4RU  
EU - 32 MERRION ST UPPER, DUBLIN 2 D02 KW80

**WWW.MRSTILLYS.CO.UK**



150g e

SCOTTISH  
**OAT**  
**CRUMBLES**  
COLLECTION

**INGREDIENTS:** **Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sugar, **Oats** (32%), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger, sugar, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), Salt, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Flavourings, Colour (curcumin, annatto).

**Allergen advice:** For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain tree nuts.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

<b>Nutritional Info:</b>	<b>per 100g</b>
Energy:	2152 kJ / 515 kcal
Fat:	26.7g
as Saturates:	8.6g
Carbohydrates:	62.3g
as Sugars:	29.4g
Protein:	5.0g
Salt:	0.9g



**Storage Instructions:** Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.  
**Guarantee:** If you are not satisfied with your purchase, please return the product and packaging stating where and when it was purchased.

**150g e 5.3oz**



## Multigrain Breadsticks 125gx12p

### CHARACTERISTICS

<b>Description</b>	Multigrain Breadsticks with extra virgin olive oil – 125 g box
<b>Ingredients</b>	Unbleached <b>wheat</b> flour, <b>Wheat</b> bran, <b>Cereals</b> flour 6% ( <b>wholemeal rye, wholemeal spelt wheat, pearl barley, rice</b> ), Extra virgin olive oil (3%), Acacia fibre, Salt, Yeast, Malted <b>wheat</b> flour
<b>Shelf-life</b>	380 days from production day if kept closed in the original pack, in cool and dry place, far from lights and heat.

Average Values for 100g of finished product		Physical and Microbiological values	
Energy	1 629 kJ 386 kcal	Humidity	max 5%
Fat	5.1 g	Ashes	2.7%
▪ Of which saturates	0.9 g		
Carbohydrates	68 g	TPC (Ufc/g)	<100
▪ Of which sugars	2.2 g		
Fibre	10 g	Staph C+(Ufc/g)	<10
Protein	12 g	Yeasts and Moulds (Ufc/g)	<100
Salt	1.8 g		
<b>Allergy information</b>	<u>Contains:</u> <b>Cereals with gluten (wheat, rye, spelt, barley)</b>	<u>May contain:</u> <b>Milk, sesame seeds, soy and mustard.</b>	





At Belvoir Farm, we've been helping nature do its thing since 1984, caretaking the wild eco-systems of our little corner of Leicestershire to help them flourish.

Our 100% natural Ginger Beer is brewed with fresh root ginger and pressed ginger juice for a genuinely spicy taste with a fiery kick.

Alternatively, use as a mixer with vodka, whisky or rum.

**Ingredients: carbonated spring water, sugar, lemon juice from concentrate, fresh root ginger infusion 2%, pressed ginger juice 1%, ginger extracts, lemon extract, capsicum extract.**

Some juices may settle, turn the bottle gently before opening to wake its natural goodness. Free from all artificial ingredients, sweeteners and preservatives. Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.

Nutritional Info	Per 100ml
Energy kJ/kcal	137/32
Carbohydrate	8.1g
of which sugars	7.8g



Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein and salt.

Non-alcoholic. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Best before end, see neck.

Please get in touch with us at the Farm:  
[www.belvoirfarm.co.uk](http://www.belvoirfarm.co.uk) | +44 (0)1476 870 286

Crafted in the UK by:  
Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Bottesford, NG13 0DH.

4076/1  
750ml e



# VOLUNTÈ

## VINO BIANCO

PRODOTTO IN ITALIA

Voluntè Bianco è un blend di uve italiane.  
Fresco e agrumato, offre un bouquet  
floreale e sentori di frutta tropicale.

Voluntè Bianco is a careful blend of  
native Italian grape varieties. It is  
fresh and citrusy, with a floral bouquet  
and tropical fruit flavours.

IMBOTTIGLIATO DA: C.F.M e C. S.p.A. - VEROLANUOVA - ITALIA  
per conto di The Wine People S.R.L. - TRENTO - ITALIA

North South Wines, OX27 8AL, UK



11%vol

75cl e

PRODUCT  
OF ITALY



8 034115 197623

L-CEH08  
14:12

CONTAINS SULPHITES - CONTIENE SOLFITI - ENTHÄLT SULFITE - CONTIENT DES SULFITES  
BEVAT SULFIETEN - INDEHOLDER SULFITTER - SUDĚTJE YRA SULFITAI - INNEHÅLLER SULFITER  
SISALDAB SULFITID - SATUR SULFITI - OBSAHUJE SIRIČITANY - ΠΕΡΙΕΧΕΙ ΘΕΙΩΔΗ - FIH SULFITI  
CONTIENE SOLFITI - TARTALMAZ SZULFITOK - ZAWIERA SIARCZNY - CONTIENE SULFITOS  
VSEBUJE SULFITI - CONTÉM SULFITOS - OBSAHUJE SIRIČITANY - SISÁLTÁÁ SULFITTEJA

A GENUINE TASTE OF ITALY



*'From Yorkshire with Love'*

Nibnibs is a bakery where we make the most fabulous things... It starts with our blend of superior flour essential for the perfect nibble. Using only the finest ingredients we mix our dough in small batches and then bake these nibbles to perfection.

**nibnibs Ltd.**

Shawfield Road, Barnsley,  
South Yorkshire, Great Britain S71 3HS

**Email:** hisnibs@nibnibs.com



**Eh Up! Please visit us @ [www.nibnibs.com](http://www.nibnibs.com)**

### ORANGE & CRANBERRY MINI BISCUITS

**Ingredients:** **Wheat** flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate), Flavouring: Orange Extract (1%), Freeze Dried Cranberries (1%), Salt.

**For allergens:** Please see ingredients in **bold**

**Suitable for vegetarians and vegans**

Once opened store in an airtight container

Nutritional information	Typical values per biscuit	Typical values per 100g
Energy	63kJ 15kcal	1864kJ 447kcal
Fat	0.6g	18g
of which saturates	0.5g	15.1g
Carbohydrate	2.2g	66g
of which sugars	0.7g	22g
Fibre	0.1g	2.3g
Protein	0.2g	5.3g
Salt	0.1g	1.6g

Best before:

21090

31 MAR 2022

100g (3.5oz) e



# VOLUNTÉ

## VINO BIANCO

PRODOTTO IN ITALIA

Volunté Bianco è un blend di uve italiane.  
Fresco e agrumato, offre un bouquet  
floreale e sentori di frutta tropicale.

Volunté Bianco is a careful blend of  
native Italian grape varieties. It is  
fresh and citrusy, with a floral bouquet  
and tropical fruit flavours.

IMBOTTIGLIATO DA: C.F.M e C. S.p.A. - VEROLANUOVA - ITALIA  
per conto di The Wine People S.R.L. - TRENTO - ITALIA

North South Wines, OX27 8AL, UK



11%vol

75cl e

PRODUCT  
OF ITALY



L-CEH08  
14:12

CONTAINS SULPHITES - CONTIENE SOLFITI - ENTHÄLT SULFITE - CONTIENT DES SULFITES  
BEVAT SULFIETEN - INDEHOLDER SULFITTER - SUDETÍJE YRA SULFITAI - INNEHÅLLER SULFITER  
SISALDAB SULFITID - SATUR SULFITI - OBSAHUJE SÍRÍČITANY - ΠΕΡΙΕΧΕΙ ΘΕΙΩΔΗ - FIH SULFITI  
CONTIENE SOLFITI - TARTALMAZ SZULFITOK - ZAWIERA SIARCZNY - CONTIENE SULFITOS  
VSEBUJE SULFITI - CONTEM SULFITOS - OBSAHUJE SÍRÍČITANY - SISÄLTÄÄ SULFITTEJA



# PIGS IN BLANKETS FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

Indulge in the delightful **sweetness of honey**, perfectly balanced with **sizzling bacon** flavour and a warming jolt of **spice**.

Whether you're indulging alone or sharing at a Crispmas gathering, each crunch promises a **delightful explosion of flavour** that keeps on giving.

Get ready to experience the **ultimate festive snacking sensation** with our addictive twist on this **classic**.

## HOT HONEY PIGS IN BLANKETS FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

**INGREDIENTS:** Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Hot Honey Pigs In Blankets Flavour Seasoning (Sugar, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Cayenne Pepper, White Pepper, Acid: Citric Acid, Marjoram, Bay, Smoked Salt, Colour: Paprika Extract, Honey Powder).

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES	(This pack contains 5 servings)	
	PER 100G	PER SERVING (30G)
Energy	2198 kJ 526 kcal	659 kJ 158 kcal
Fat	30g	8.9g
of which saturates	2.4g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	57g	17g
of which sugars	2.4g	0.7g
Fibre	4.6g	1.4g
Protein	5.6g	1.7g
Salt	1g	0.29g

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

**MAY CONTAIN:** Barley, Gluten, Oats, Wheat and Milk.

## STORAGE/USAGE ADVICE

Store in a cool, dry place. Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep crunchy and fresh for longer.

**DIETARY ADVICE:** Suitable for Vegetarians



# Hamlet Caramel Minis, 175g

Assortiment van pralines met 35% karamelvulling - Ingrédients: suiker, glucosestroop, volle melkpoeder, cacaoassa<sup>1</sup>, cacaoboter<sup>1</sup>, plantaardige vetten (palm, kokos) in wisselende verhoudingen, gesuikerde, gecocholeerde magere melk, aroma, boterolie (melk), emulgatoren: sojalecithine en E471, zout, zeezout 0,04%. Chocolade: ten minste 50% cacaobestanddelen. Melkchocolade: ten minste 29% cacaobestanddelen. Witte chocolade: ten minste 23% cacaobestanddelen. Kan sporen van noten bevatten. Assortiment de bonbons de chocolat avec fourrage au caramel 35% - Ingrédients: sucre, sirop de glucose, lait entier en poudre, pâte de cacao<sup>1</sup>, beurre de cacao<sup>1</sup>, graisses végétales (palm, noix de coco) en proportion variable, lait écrémé concentré sucré, arôme, huile butyrique (lait), émulsifiants: lécithine de soja et E471, sel, sel de mer 0,04%. Cacao: 50% minimum (dans le chocolat). Cacao: 29% minimum (dans le chocolat au lait). Cacao: 23% minimum (dans le chocolat blanc). Peut contenir des traces de fruits à coque. Assorted chocolates with 35% caramel filling - Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, whole milk powder, cocoa mass<sup>1</sup>, cocoa butter<sup>1</sup>, vegetable fats (palm, coconut) in varying proportions, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, flavouring, butter oil (milk), emulsifiers: soy lecithin and E471, salt, sea salt 0,04%. Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%, white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of nuts. Imported by: Hamlet Chocolates UK Ltd., Shearway Business Park, Shearway Road, Folkestone CT19 4RH, United Kingdom. Pralinenmischung mit 35% Karamellfüllung - Zutaten: Zucker, Glukosesirup, Vollmilchpulver, Kakaomasse<sup>1</sup>, Kakaobutter<sup>1</sup>, pflanzliche Fette (Palm, Kokosnuss) in veränderlichen Gewichtsanteilen, stark entöltetes gezuckerte Kondensmilch, Aroma, Butterfett (Milch), Emulgatoren: Sojalecithine und E471, Salz, Meersalz 0,04%. Kakao: 50% mindestens im Schokoladenanteil. Kakao: 29% mindestens im Milchschokoladenanteil. Kakao: 23% mindestens im Anteil weiße Schokolade. Kann Spuren von Schalenfrüchten enthalten. Surtido de bombones de chocolate con 35% de relleno de caramelo - Ingredientes: azúcar, jarabe de glucosa, leche entera en polvo, pasta de cacao<sup>1</sup>, manteca de cacao<sup>1</sup>, grasas vegetales (palma, coco) en proporción variable, leche desgrasado condensada azucarada, aroma, aceite de manteca (leche), emulgentes: lecitina de soja y E471, sal, sal marina 0,04%. Porcentaje de cacao: Chocolate, cacao: 50% mínimo; Chocolate con leche, cacao: 29% mínimo; Chocolate blanco, cacao: 23% mínimo. Puede contener trazas de frutos de cáscara. Sortido de bombones de chocolate com 35% de recheio de caramelo - Ingredientes: açúcar, xarope de glicose, leite em pó gordo, pasta de cacau<sup>1</sup>, manteiga de cacau<sup>1</sup>, gorduras vegetais (palma, coco) em proporções variáveis, leite em pó magro condensado açucarado, aroma, óleo de manteiga (leite), emulsionantes: lecitina de soja e E471, sal, sal marinho 0,04%. Percentagem de cacau: chocolate - cacau: 50% mínimo, chocolate de leite - cacau: 29% mínimo, chocolate branco - cacau: 23% mínimo. Pode conter frutos de casca rija em quantidades vestigiais. Blanding av praliner med 35% karamellfyllning - Ingredienser: socker, glukossirap, helmjölkspulver, kakaomassa<sup>1</sup>, kakaosmör<sup>1</sup>, vegetabiliska fetter (palm, kokos) i varierande proportion, söttad kondenserad skummjolk, arom, smörolja (mjölk), emulgeringsmedel: sojalecitin och E471, salt, havssalt 0,04%. Kakaohalt: choklad: min. 50%, mjölkchoklad: min. 29%, vit choklad: min. 23%. Kan innehålla spår av nötter. Suklaalajitelma 35% karamellia täyttö - Ainesosat: sokeri, glukoosisirappi, täysmaitojauhe, kaakaomassa<sup>1</sup>, kaakaovoili<sup>1</sup>, kasvirasvat (palmu, kokos) vaihtelevina osuuksina, sokeroitu kondensoitu rasvaton maitoa, aromi, voiöljy (maitoa), emulgointiaineet: sojalesitiini ja E471, suola, merisuola 0,04%. Kaakaota: suklaassa vähintään 50%, maitosuklaassa vähintään 29%, valkosuklaassa vähintään 23%. Saattaa sisältää jäämiä pähkinöistä. Sokoladų asortimentas su 35% karamelės įdaru - Sudedamosios dalys: cukrus, gliukozės sirupas, nenugriebto pieno mišinys, kakavos masė<sup>1</sup>, kakavos sviestas<sup>1</sup>, augaliniai riebalai (palmių, kokosų) įvairiomis dalimis, saldintas kondensuotas nugriebtas pienas, kvapiosji medžiaga, lydytas sviestas (pienas), emulsikliai - sojų lecitinas ir E471, druskos, jūros druska 0,04%. Kakavos sausųjų medžiagų šokoladė - ne mažiau kaip 50%, pieniame šokoladė - ne mažiau kaip 29%, baltajame šokoladė - ne mažiau kaip 23%. Sudėtyje gali būti riešutų pėdsakų. Sokolades sortiments ar 35% karameli pildījumu - sastāv: cukurs, gliukozes sirups, piņņpiena pulveris, kakao masa<sup>1</sup>, kakao sviests<sup>1</sup>, augu tauki (palmu, kokosriekstu) mainīgās proporcijās, saldināts kondensētais vājiņpiens, aromatizētājs, sviesta eļļa (piens), emulgatori - sojas lecitīns un E471, sāļš, jūras sāļš 0,04%. Kopējā kakao sausa masa: tumšajā šokolādē - vismaz 50%, piena šokolādē - vismaz 29%, baltajā šokolādē - vismaz 23%. Var saturēt riekstu daļiņas. Mix czekoladek z 35% nadzieniem karmelowy - składniki: cukier, syrop glukozowy, mleko w proszku, miazga kakaowa<sup>1</sup>, tłuszcz kakaowy<sup>1</sup>, tłuszcz roślinne (palmowy, kokosowy) w zmiennych proporcjach, słodzone skondensowane odtłuszczone mleko, aromat, olej masyany (mleko), emulgatory: lecytyny (z soi) i E471, sól, sól morską 0,04%. Czekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 50%, czekolada mleczna: masa kakaowa minimum 29%, biała czekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 23%. Može zawierati sladove ilosci orzechov. Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org

Voedingswaarden/Valores nutricionelles/Nutrition information/Durchschnittliche Nährwerte/Valores nutricionales/Valores nutricionais/Näringsvärde/Ravintovaroit/Maistinite verte/Uzturvērtību/Wartości odżywcze	100 g	17 g ± 2 (*)
Energie/Energie/Energy/Energie/Valor energético/Energia/Energii/Energia/Energie verté/Energētiskā vērtība/Energia:	2110 kJ 505 kcal	359 kJ 86 kcal
Vetten/Matières grasses/Fat/Fett/Grasas/Lípidos/Fett/Rasva/Riebalai/Tauki/Tuszczy:	29 g	4,9 g
- waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/of which saturates/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/de las cuales saturadas/dos quais saturados/varav mättat fett/josta tydyttynytä/īs kurių sočiųjų riebalų rūgščių/tostarp piesātinātās taukskābes/w tym kwasy nasycone:	18 g	3,1 g
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Carbohydrate/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono/Hidratos de carbono/Kolhydrat/Hiihihdyraatit/Anghliavandeniai/Ogihidrāti/Węglowodany:	56 g	9,5 g
- waarvan suikers/dont sucres/of which sugars/davon Zucker/de los cuales azúcares/dos quais açúcares/varav sockerarter/josta sokereita/īs kurių cukrų/tostarp cukuri/w tym cukry:	46 g	7,8 g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Protein/Eiweiß/Proteinas/Proteinas/Protein/Proteini/Baltymai/Olbaltumvielas/Białko:	5,2 g	0,9 g
Zout/Sel/Salt/Salz/Sal/Salt/Suola/Druskos/Sāļš/Sól:	0,32 g	0,05 g

10 porties van/portions de/servings of/Portionen à/porciones de/porções de/portionen av/annosta/porcijos/porcijas/porcij po 17 g  
20 (\*) stuks/pieces/pieces/Stücke/piezas/unidades/styck/kappaletta/vienet(ai/q)/gabali/sztluk(i)

Nettogewicht/Poids net/Net weight/Nettogewicht/Peso neto/Peso líquido/Nettovikt/Nettopaino/Neto svaris/Neto svárs/Masa netto:

**175 g e Net Wt. 6.2 oz**

Hamlet nv  
Kerkstraat 77  
BE-9120 Virseme  
Tel.: +32 3 750 99 50



Gefabriceerd in België. Fabriqué en Belgique. Made in Belgium. Hergestellt in Belgien. Producido en Bélgica. Fabricado na Bélgica. Tillverkad i Belgien. Valmistettu Belgiassa. Kilmés šalis - Belgija. Ražots Beļģijā. Wyprodukowano w Belgii.

Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie zijkant. A consumer de préférence avant le voir sur le côté. Best before: see side. Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Seite. Consumir preferentemente antes del: ver lateral. Consumir de preferência antes de/L: ver na lateral da embalagem. Bäst före: se sidan. Parasta ennen: katso pakkauksen sivu. Geriausias iki: žr. šone. Ieteicams izlietot līdz: skatīt iepakojuma sānos. Najlepiej spozyc przed: patrz z boku.

Koel en droog bewaren. A conserver au sec et au frais. Keep cool and dry. Kühl und trocken lagern. Conservar en lugar fresco y seco. Conservar em local fresco, seco e isento de odores. Não expor à luz solar. Förvaras svalt och torr. Säilytettävä viileässä ja kuivassa. Laikyti sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje. Glabāt sausa un vēsā vietā. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

Min. +5°C/41°F - Max. +20°C/68°F





**Cheese & Onion Oatcake Bites - 175g Best Before : 03/10/2024**

Oatmeal (**Oats**) 47%, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese: (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Diced Onion 6%, Sugar, **Salt**, Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information: Typical Values per 100g:

Energy 2225kJ 534 kcal, Fat 29g (of which saturates 6.5g),  
Carbohydrate 58g (of which sugars 4.6g), Fibre 6.3g, Protein 15g,  
Salt 2.4g

This product has been made in a bakery that handles egg, soya &

Once opened, store in an airtight container.



**Kindness Bakers Ltd. 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, AB53 6SY - Tel No. 01771 644288**

**CARTWRIGHT**  
ENGLAND  
& **BUTLER**

THESE CRISPY WAFER ROLLS OOZING WITH A CREAMY COCOA CREAM FILLING ARE DELICIOUSLY IRRESISTIBLE. ENJOY!

**CRISPY WAFER ROLLS  
WITH COCOA CREAM FILLING**

INGREDIENTS (EN)

Sugar, Palm Fat, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.

NUTRITIONAL (PER 100G)

Energy 2196kJ / 525kcal, Fat 28.0g, of which Saturates 12.0g, Carbohydrate 61.0g, of which Sugars 45.0g, Fibre 1.9g, Protein 5.5g, Salt 0.2g.

BEST BEFORE SEE BASE OF PACK.

**KNUSPRIGE WAFFEL  
MIT KAKAOCREMEFÜLLUNG**

ZUTATEN (DE)

Zucker, Palmfett, **Weizenmehl** (Kalzium, Eisen, Niacin, Thiamin), Molkenpulver (**Milch**), Magermilchpulver, Entöltetes Kakaopulver (3.2%), Rapsöl, Farbstoff: Ammoniak Karamell, Aromen, Salz.

Allergene Zutaten sind **fett gedruckt**. Kann Spuren von Eier, Sesam, Erdnüsse und Nüssen enthalten.

NÄHRWERTE (PRO 100G)

Brennwert 2196kJ / 525kcal, Fett 28.0g, Davon Gesättigte Fettsäuren 12.0g, Kohlenhydrate 61.0g, Davon Zucker 45.0g, Ballaststoffe 1.9g, Eiweiss 5.5g, Salz 0.2g.

Mindestens haltbar bis: Siehe Bodenaufdruck.

**GAUFRETTE CROUSTILLANTE  
FOURRÉE À LA CRÈME DE CACAO**

INGRÉDIENTS (FR)

Sucre, Graisse de Palme, Farine de **Blé** (Calcium, Fer, Niacine, Thiamine), Poudre de Lactosérum (**Lait**), **Lait** écrémé en Poudre, Maigre de Cacao en Poudre (3.2%), Huile de Colza, Colorant: Ammoniac Caramel, Arômes, Sel.

Pour les allergènes voir les ingrédients en **gras**.

Peut aussi contenir des traces de Œufs, Graines de Sesame, Cacahuètes et des Fruits à Coque.

NUTRITIONNELLES (POUR 100G)

Énergie 2196kJ / 525kcal, Graisses 28.0g, dont Saturés 12.0g, Glucides 61.0g, dont Sucres 45.0g, Fibres Alimentaires 1.9g, Protéines 5.5g, Sel 0.2g.

À consommer de préférence avant: voir emballage.

ONCE OPENED STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE, IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER.

MADE IN POLAND FOR CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER  
PO BOX 298 BEVERLEY HU17 6FG UK  
CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER, JOYCE HOUSE, 21-23 HOLLES STREET,  
DUBLIN 2, IRELAND

CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

[cartwrightandbutler.co.uk](http://cartwrightandbutler.co.uk)

150g e



# Pierniki lukrowane / Iced Gingerbread / Turte dulci cu glazură de zahăr

20% lukru / Icing 20% / 20% glazură

**PL Składniki:** cukier, mąka pszenna, mąka żytnia, barwnik (karmel), substancja spulchniająca (węglany amonu), biała w proszku, substancja zagęszczająca (guma arabska), przyprawy, sól, regulator kwasowości (kwas cytrynowy). Może zawierać mleko, soję, orzechy arachidowe, migdały i inne orzechy, nasiona sezamu. WYPRODUKOWANO W POLSCE

**EN Ingredients:** sugar, wheat flour, rye flour, colour (caramel), raising agent (ammonium carbonates), powdered eggs, thickener (gum arabic), spices, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid). May contain milk, soy, peanuts, almonds and other nuts, sesame seeds. PRODUCED IN POLAND

**RO Ingredient:** zahăr, făină de grâu, făină de secară, colorant (caramel simplu), agent de afânare (carbonați de amoniu), ouă praf, agent de îngroșare (gumă arabică), condimente, sare, regulator de aciditate (acid citric). Produsul poate să conțină lapte, soia, arahide, migdale și alte fructe cu coajă lemnoasă, semințe de susan. FABRICAT ÎN POLONIA

Masa netto: / Net weight: / Cantitatea netă: **160 g / 5.64 oz**

Najlepiej spożyć przed końcem: / Nr partii - na folii: / Best before end: / Lot number - on the foil.  
A se consuma de preferință înainte de sfârșitul: / Numărul lotului - pe folie.

Wartość odżywcza / Nutrition value / Valori nutritionale	w 100 g / per 100 g
Wartość energetyczna / Energy / Valoare energetică	1520 kJ / 358 kcal
Tuszczy / Fat / Grăsimi	1,1 g
w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / of which saturated / din care acizi grași saturați	0,3 g
Węglowodany / Carbohydrate / Glucide	80 g
w tym cukry / of which sugars / din care zaharuri	44 g
Białko / Protein / Proteine	5,0 g
Sól / Salt / Sare	0,15 g



POLSKA  
FABRYKA

Fabryka Cukiernicza KOPERNIK S.A.  
ul. Żółkiewskiego 34, 87-100 Toruń, POLSKA  
www.kopernik.com.pl  
e-mail: kopernik@kopernik.com.pl



5 900056 011942



Love Popcorn Gingerbread Popcorn, 80g

**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Wheat, Gluten, Nuts.

**WARNING:** Unpopped kernels may be present in product. Made in a factory which occasionally handles nuts, soya, wheat and dairy.

**DIETARY ADVICE:** Suitable for Vegetarians.

**GMO STATUS:** To the best of our knowledge this product does not contain any ingredients derived from genetically modified sources.

**INGREDIENTS:** Popcorn, Sugar, Biscuit (11.18%) Contains: **wheat** flour, palm oil, maize flour, glucose syrup, dried skimmed **milk**, salt, flavouring) Golden Syrup, Glucose syrup, Coconut oil, Rapeseed Oil, Gingerbread flavouring, Salt, Lecithin Powder/Granules (**Soya**) Bicarbonate of soda.

#### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	PER 100g
Energy	1974kJ
	471kcal
Fat	18g
of which saturates	10.3g
Carbohydrates	70.5g
of which sugars	50.4g
Fibre	3.0g
Protein	3.0g
Salt	1.4g

**100% PROPER  
INGREDIENTS**  
— for a true flavour —

**BEST BEFORE END:** See base of pack.

**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

**80g (2.8oz) e**



GM  
FREE



MADE  
IN THE UK



SUITABLE FOR  
VEGETARIANS



5060225491071



Love the planet, please  
recycle this product



**TO SEND US SOME LOVE**

**WRITE TO:** Love Popcorn,  
35b Number One Ind. Est.  
Consett, County Durham  
DH8 6SZ

**VISIT:** [www.lovepopcorn.co.uk](http://www.lovepopcorn.co.uk)

**WE ARE SOCIAL:**





C049

### Cake made with Golden Syrup

INGREDIENTS: Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup) (39%), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, **EGG**, Rapeseed Oil, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Glucose Syrup, Caramel Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May also contain traces of Nuts, Milk, Soya and Oats.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

NUTRITION INFORMATION: Typical Values per 100g

Energy 1532KJ/381kcal, Fat 7.0g, of which saturates 0.9g, Carbohydrates 75g, of which sugars 53g, Protein 4.3g, Salt 0.307g

Best Before: See Pack

Bramble Foods, Market Harborough, LE16 9EE



## Festive Gingerbread Shaped Biscuits

### EN - Shaped Gingerbread Biscuits

Ingredients: Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Sugar, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, soya, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

#### Nutritional Information:

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1962/467
Fat (g):	19
Of which saturates	6.8
Carbohydrate (g):	72
Of which sugars	29
Protein (g)	5.2
Salt (g)	0.92

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 6RB.

www.grandma-wilds.co.uk  
For Best Before: See pack

### ES - Galletas de pan de jengibre con formas

Ingredientes: harina de trigo fortificada (harina de trigo, carbonato de calcio, niacina, hierro, ácido fólico, tiamina), aceite vegetal (palma, colza, agua, sal, condimento), almidón parcialmente invertido, azúcar, jengibre molido, agente impulsor: bicarbonato de sodio.

Para conocer los alérgenos como cereales con gluten, consulte los ingredientes en **negrita**. Puede contener restos de huevo, leche, mostaza, soja, nueces y otras fuentes de gluten (avena, escanda, centeno, cebada).

Apto para vegetarianos.

#### Información nutricional:

Valores típicos	Per 100g
Valor energético (kJ/kcal)	1962/467
Grasas (g):	19
De las cuales saturadas	6.8
Hidratos de carbono (g):	72
De los cuales azúcares	29
Proteínas (g)	5.2
Sal (g)	0.92

Condiciones de almacenamiento: almacenar en un lugar seco y fresco sin luz solar directa. Una vez abierta, mantener en un contenedor hermético y consumir dentro de los 30 días.

Producido en Inglaterra por Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 6RB.

www.grandma-wilds.co.uk  
Consumir preferentemente antes de: Ver envase



### DE - Geformte Ingwerkekse

Zutaten: Angereichertes Weizenmehl (Weizenmehl, Calciumcarbonat, Niacin, Eisen, Folsäure, Thiamin), Pflanzenliches Öl (Palm, Raps, Wasser, Salz, Aromen), teilinvertierter Zuckersirup, Zucker, gemahlener Ingwer, Backtriebmittel: Natriumhydrogencarbonat.

Zu Allergenen, einschließlich glutenhaltiges Getreide, siehe Zutaten in **Fettdruck**. Kann Spuren von Ei, Milch, Senf, Soja, Nüssen und anderen glutenhaltigen Inhaltsstoffen (Hafer, Dinkel, Roggen, Gerste) enthalten.

Für Vegetarier geeignet.

#### Informationen zum Nährwert:

Typische Werte	Per 100g
Energie (kJ/kcal)	1962/467
Fett (g):	19
Darvon gesättigte Fettsäuren	6.8
Kohlenhydrate (g):	72
Darvon Zucker	29
Eiweiß (g)	5.2
Salz (g)	0.92

Lagerbedingungen: Kühl und trocken, vor direkter Sonnenstrahlung geschützt lagern. Nach dem Öffnen in einem luftdicht verschlossenen Behälter aufbewahren und innerhalb von 30 Tagen verbrauchen.

In England von Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 6RB, produziert www.grandma-wilds.co.uk  
Mindestens haltbar bis: Siehe Verpackung

### IT - Biscotti di pan di zenzero in varie forme

Ingredienti: farina di frumento fortificata (farina di frumento, carbonato di calcio, niacina, ferro, acido folico, tiamina), olio vegetale (palma, colza, acqua, sale, aromi), sciroppo di zucchero parzialmente invertito, zucchero, zenzero in polvere, agente lievitante: bicarbonato di sodio.

Per gli allergeni, compresi cereali contenenti glutine, vedere gli ingredienti in **grassetto**. Può contenere tracce di uovo, latte, senape, soia, frutta secca e altre fonti di glutine (avena, farro, segale, orzo).

Idoneo per vegetariani.

#### Informazioni nutrizionali:

Valori tipici per	Per 100g
Energia (kJ/kcal)	1962/467
Grassi (g):	19
Di cui acidi grassi saturi	6.8
Carboidrati (g):	72
Di cui zuccheri	29
Proteine (g)	5.2
Salte (g)	0.92

Condizioni di conservazione: conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta. Dopo l'apertura, conservare in un contenitore ermetico e consumare entro 30 giorni.

Prodotto in Inghilterra da Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 6RB.  
www.grandma-wilds.co.uk  
Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: Vedere confezione

175g e 6.17oz

Product Code: 1811  
For Best Before: See Base  
9-0988-15-100-00





## Joy Pots Jolly Munch Mix

<b>Ingredient declaration listed on product packaging</b> (Please include allergens in <b>bold</b> , % for items that require QUID and any alibi/may contain labelling)
<p>20% Cranberry dark chocolate (12.9% Dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin), 7% Dried cranberry (cranberry, sugar, sunflower oil)), Shining agent Arabic gum, 15% Jumbo raisins <b>milk</b> chocolate (7.5% Jumbo Raisins (raisins, sunflower oil)), 7.4% Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, whey <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), Shining agent Arabic gum, 15% Milk chocolate peanut cluster (7.5% Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, whey <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), 7.5% <b>Peanuts</b>, 10% Riceballs coloured yellow (7.9% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), 2% Riceballs (Rice flour, malt <b>wheat</b>, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin)), Shining agent Arabic gum, Colouring yellow (sunflower oil, beta-Carotene from Blakeslea trispora, DL-alpha tocopherol)), 10% Mini pretzel twisted "8" shaped (wheat flour, salt, sunflower oil, malted wheat flour, yeast, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide), 10% Riceballs coloured green (7.9% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), 2% Riceballs (Rice flour, malt <b>wheat</b>, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin)), Shining agent Arabic gum, Colouring agent green (Copper complexes of chlorophyll)), 10% Riceballs covered with rose coloured cocoa based coating (8% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), 2% Riceballs (Rice flour, malt <b>wheat</b>, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin)), Shining agent Arabic gum, colouring agent red (Sunflower oil, Carmine, maltodextrin)), 5% Sugar cashews honey salt (3.5% <b>cashew nut</b>, sugar, salt, sunflower oil, honey), 5% <b>Almonds</b> caramel (2.9% Coloured and flavoured compound coating (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma, colour (paprika extract), natural vanilla aroma), 1.2% <b>Almonds</b>, 1% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> sugar, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), Shining agent Arabic gum</p>

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
	per 100gms
Energy	2030kj/485kcal
Fat	23g
Of which Saturates	11g
Carbohydrates	61g
Of which Sugars	43g
Fibre	3.1g
Protein	7.4g
Salt	0.48g



227g e

Chapel Bakery Christmas Pudding

### INGREDIENTS:

Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Wheat Gluten), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable

Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Wheat Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION:**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May contain: Egg, Milk, Nuts & Soya.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g**

Energy 1838kJ / 434kcal, Fat 6.7g, of which saturates 3.6g, Carbohydrate 86.6g, of which sugars 47g, Protein 3.2g, Salt 0.45g

**PREPARATION GUIDELINES:**

Remove foil & label.

**TO MICROWAVE:** Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on an 800W output. If different refer to manufacturer's handbook).

**TO STEAM OR BOIL:** Place in steamer or saucepan filled to half the depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 60 minutes. Do not boil dry. At the end of the cooking period, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate.

**SERVING:** Allow to stand for 30 seconds.

**CAUTION:** Pudding may be hot. Store in a cool dry place. Suitable for Vegans.

Maxwell & Franks Ltd. Boundary House,

Little Down Business Park,

Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 9BT